CPAP	Ĺ
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2018)	02/12/2018 ENT OF COMMERCE ant and Trademark Office
RECORDATIO PATE.	103678879
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gerald PITRE	Name: <u>C & C Holding Ltd.</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	o
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:2510 Queen Elizabeth Drive
Execution Date(s) January 29 2018	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Bathurst
Joint Research Agreement	State: New Brunswick
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: E2A 4Y5
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Additional numbers at	# 8,252,181 ttached? Yes Mo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mario Theriault	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_50.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:812 Hwy. 101, Nasonworth	∑ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Fredericton	8. Payment Information
State: New Brunswick Zip: E3C 2B5	
Phone Number: (506) 450-3788	
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: mario@nbnet.nb.ca	Authorized User Name GUYEN1 00000014 A252181
9. Signature: <u>Allouio Signature</u>	Viauli FEBO72018
Mario Theriault	Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and documents:
	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

.

PATENT REEL: 045313 FRAME: 0887 Assignment of Canadian Patent 2,629,689 and US Patent 8,252,181, to C & C Holding Ltd.

2.

ASSIGNMENT OF ALL INTEREST IN A CANADIAN PATENT AND IN A US PATENT

I, <u>Gerald PITRE</u>, whose full post office address is: 2510 Queen Elizabeth Drive, Bathurst, New Brunswick, E2A 4Y5, Canada,

for a valuable consideration, including the sum of ONE Canadian Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to C & C Holding Ltd. a Canadian Corporation whose full post office address is: 2510 Queen Elizabeth Drive, Bathurst, New Brunswick, E2A 4Y5, Canada,

all my interest in Canada and in the United States of America in and to my invention relating to a **HORIZONTAL ORE FILTER WITH REPLACEABLE FILTER ELEMENTS** as fully described and claimed in my Canadian Patent no. 2,629,689, issued June 26, 2012; and in my US **Patent 8,252,181**, issued August 28, 2012; and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to my Canadian Patent no. 2,629,689, and my US Patent 8,252,181.

Signed at day of Janu this 2018. Signature of Gerald Pitre Signature of Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 045313 FRAME: 0888

Assignment of Canadian Patent 2,629,689 and US Patent 8,252,181, to C & C Holding Ltd.	Page 2 of 2
AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT EXECUTED AN INDIVIDUAL	BY
I, Sealy whose full post office addree Suite 304 270 Dauglas Ave But huns t New Brunswick	ess is:
make oath and say:	
That I was personally present and did see <u>Mr. Gerald Pitre</u> , who is personally to be the person named in the attached assignment for the Canadian Patent 2,629 Patent 8,252,181 entitled Horizontal Ore Filter With Replaceable Filter Elements, execute the same.	,689 and US
Witness Signature	
Solemnly declared before me atBathurst DB	
this 29 day of Jancen 2018.	
Seal Notary Public	-
HINTON CONTRACTOR IN THE INTERNAL OF THE INTER	
E E CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	

PATENT REEL: 045313 FRAME: 0889

RECORDED: 02/08/2018

r,